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REGIONS LOCAL AGENCY FACILITY AND MAILING ADDRESSES WIC BREASTFEEDING  COORDINATORS 

Blue Ridge 
 

Central Shenandoah District 
Staunton-Augusta Health Department - WIC 
1414 N. Augusta Street, Staunton VA  24401  

Alexis Lehmann, CLC 
Alexis.Lehmann@vdh.virginia.gov 
540-332-7830 

Blue Ridge Lord Fairfax District 
Frederick/Winchester Health Department - WIC 
10 Baker Street, Winchester VA  22601 

Norma Gainsback, MS. RDN, CLC 
Norma.Gainsback@vdh.virginia.gov 
540-722-3470 

Blue Ridge Rappahannock Rapidan District 
Fauquier Health Department - WIC 
330 Hospital Drive, Warrenton VA  20186  

Rebeca Moya 
rebeca.moya@vdh.virginia.gov 
(540) 829-7350 

Blue Ridge Thomas Jefferson District 
Thomas Jefferson Health Department - WIC 
1138 Rose Hill Drive, Charlottesville VA  22903 

Mary Hintz, R.D., IBCLC 
Mary.Hintz@vdh.virginia.gov 
 434-972-6274 

Central Chesterfield District 
Chesterfield Health Department - WIC 
9501 Lucy Corr Circle, Chesterfield,  VA  23832 

Khadijah.Madyun, CLS 
Khadijah.Madyun@vdh.virginia.gov 
804-748-1725 

Central Chickahominy District 
Hanover Health Department - WIC 
12312 Washington Hwy, Ashland VA  23005 

Emilene Moore, RD, CLS 
Emilene.Moore@vdh.virginia.gov 
804-365-4335 

Central Crater District 
Petersburg Health Department - WIC 
301 Halifax Street, Petersburg VA  23803 

Deborah Speight 
Deborah.Speight@vdh.virginia.gov 
804-862-8996  or 804-863-1652 

Central Henrico District 
Henrico Health Department - WIC 
7740 Shrader Road,  Suite B, Henrico VA  23228  

Jaynie Browder 
Jaynie.Browder@vdh.virginia.gov 
804-501-1610 

Central Piedmont District 
Prince Edward Health Department - WIC 
111 South Street, Ground  Floor, Farmville VA  23901 

Jessica Purdom, DBE 
jessica.purdom@vdh.virginia.gov 
434-392-8187 

Central Richmond District 
Richmond City Health Department - WIC Southside Plaza 
509 East Southside Plaza, Richmond  VA  23224  

Vernessa Holmes, CLC 
Vernessa.Holmes@vdh.virginia.gov 
804-205-9880 

Central  Southside District 
Halifax County Health Department - WIC 
1030 Cowford Road,  PO Box 845, Halifax VA  24558 

Taylor Raney, CLC 
Taylor.Raney@vdh.virginia.gov 
434-476-4863, ext. 112 

Hampton Roads Chesapeake District 
Chesapeake Health Department - WIC 
748 North Battlefield Blvd, Chesapeake VA  23320 

Eva Kaelber, CLC 
Eva.Kaelber@vdh.virginia.gov 
757-382-8689 

Hampton Roads Eastern Shore District 
Northampton County Health Department - WIC 
7114 Lankford Highway PO Box 248, Nassawadox 23413 

Truus Thomas-Wyatt, CLC 
Truus.Thomas-Wyatt@vdh.virginia.gov 
757-414-6241 or 757-302-4244 

Hampton Roads Hampton District 
Hampton Health Department – WIC  
1320 LaSalle Avenue, Hampton VA  23669 

Liz Burroughs, MPH, RD, CLC  
Liz.Burroughs@vdh.virginia.gov 
757-727-2561 

Hampton Roads Norfolk District  
Norfolk Health Department – WIC  
207 E. Little Creek Road, Norfolk VA  23505 

Genesis Jackson 
Genesis.Jackson@vdh.virginia.gov 
757-451-7511 

Hampton Roads Peninsula District 
Peninsula Health Department – WIC 
606 Denbigh Blvd, Suite 304,  Newport News VA  23608 

Clara Turner, (Interim) 
Clara.Turner@vdh.virginia.gov 
757-886-2852 

Hampton Roads Portsmouth District 
Portsmouth Health Department – WIC 
1701 High Street,  Suite 102, Portsmouth, VA  23704 

Sylvia Taylor, CLC 
Sylvia.Taylor@vdh.virginia.gov 
757-393-5340, ext. 8743 

Hampton Roads 
 

Three Rivers District 
Middlesex Health Department – WIC 
2780 General Puller Hwy, PO Box 415, Saluda VA  23149 

Judy West, RD, CLC 
Judith.West@vdh.virginia.gov 
804-693-2445 
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Hampton Roads Virginia Beach District 
Virginia Beach Department of Public Health – WIC 
4452 Corporation Lane, Virginia Beach VA  23462 

Maria Galang 
Maria.Galang@vdh.virginia.gov 
757-491-5183    

Hampton Roads Western Tidewater District 
Suffolk Health Department 
135 Hall Avenue, Suite A, Suffolk VA  23434 

Stacey Revis, CLC 
Stacey.Revis@vdh.virginia.gov 
757-514-4722 

Northern VA Alexandria District 
Alexandria Health Department – WIC 
4480 King Street, Alexandria VA  22302 

Nina Torelli 
nina.torelli@vdh.virginia.gov 
703-746-4837 

Northern VA   Arlington District 
Arlington WIC Clinic 
2100 Washington Blvd, 2nd Floor, Arlington VA  22204 

Zulma Vargas, MPH, RDN, IBCLC 
Zvarga@arlingtonva.us 
703-228-1238 

Northern VA Fairfax District 
Springfield Health Department – WIC 
8136 Old Keene Mill Rd, Suite A-100, Springfield VA  
22152 

Margaret Prosser, MPH, RD, CLC 
Margaret.Prosser@fairfaxcounty.gov 
703-388-1385 

Northern VA   Loudoun District 
Loudoun Health Department – WIC 
45201 Research Place, Suite 120, Ashburn VA  20147 

Janny Cho, CLC 
Janny.Cho@loudoun.gov 
571-258-3430 

Northern  VA Prince William District 
Prince William Health Department/Woodbridge Office 
7757 Ashton Avenue, Manassas  VA  20109 

Jordyn Armstrong, CLC 
Jordyn.Armstrong@vdh.virginia.gov 
703-792-4747 

Northern VA Rappahannock District  
Rappahannock Health Department – WIC 
608 Jackson Street, Fredericksburg VA   22401 

Sarah Whitson 
Sarah.Whitson@vdh.virginia.gov 
540-322-5966 

Roanoke Alleghany District 
Covington Health Department – WIC 
321 Beech Street, Covington VA  24426 

Ginni Phillips, CLC 
Ginni.Phillips@vdh.virginia.gov 
540-965-7874 

Roanoke Central Virginia District    
Lynchburg Health Department-WIC  
307 Alleghany Avenue, Lynchburg, VA 24501 

Phebe Moore  
Phebe.Moore@vdh.virginia.gov 
434-477-5922 or 434-477- 5937 

Roanoke New River District 
Montgomery County Health Department 
210 S. Pepper Street, Suite A, Christiansburg VA  24073 

Tressia Lambert 
Tressia.Lambert@vdh.virginia.gov 
540-585-3317 

Roanoke Pittsylvania/Danville District 
Danville Health Department – WIC 
326 Taylor Drive,  Danville, VA  24541 

Deborah Alford, CLC 
Deborah.Alford@vdh.virginia.gov 
434-766-9832 

Roanoke Roanoke District 
Roanoke City Health Department – WIC  
1502 Williamson Road  NE, Roanoke VA  24012  

Donna Gaither, CLC 
Donna.Gaither@vdh.virginia.gov 
540-204-9779 

Roanoke West Piedmont District 
Henry-Martinsville Health Department – WIC  
295 Commonwealth Blvd, PO Box 1032  
Martinsville VA  24114  

Allie McCallum, IBCLC 
Allie.McCallum@vdh.virginia.gov 
276-638-2311, ext. 140 

Southwest Cumberland Plateau District 
Russell County Health Department – WIC 
75 Rogers Street, PO Box 2347  Lebanon  VA  24266  

Leslie Frazier 
leslie.frazier@vdh.virginia.gov 
276-889-7621 

Southwest Lenowisco District 
Wise County Health Department – WIC 
134 Roberts Avenue SW, Wise VA  24293 

Cherita Peterson, CLC 
Cherita.Peterson@vdh.virginia.gov 
276-328-1906 

Southwest Mount Rogers District 
Washington County Health Department – WIC 
15068 Lee Hwy, Ste. 1000, Bristol VA  24202  

Trula Puckett, CLC 
Trula.Puckett@vdh.virginia.gov 
276-676-5604 

State Office 109 Governor Street 8th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219 

Jarene Fleming, IBCLC 
State Breastfeeding Coordinator 
Jarene.fleming@vdh.virginia.gov 
804-864-7109 
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